This certificate is issued to
Danfoss Drives Oy
VAASA - FINLAND
for the type of product
CIRCUIT BREAKERS (LOW VOLTAGE)
VACON® DCGuard
Requirements:
Bureau Veritas Rules for the Classification of Steel Ships, Offshore Units, Naval Ships and Yachts.

1.1 Air-Cooled 500V Units:
Air Cooled NX5
465-800VDC
DCGuard
Current
DC Power
@800V
Over Current &
Short Circuit Protection
Type Code Unit Type Frame I2 (A) PDC (kW) Instant trip # (A)
NXP00035A2T0SSS NXP0003 FR4 3 2 10
NXP00045A2T0SSS NXP0004 FR4 4 3 15
NXP00055A2T0SSS NXP0005 FR4 5 6 19
NXP00075A2T0SSS NXP0007 FR4 7 6 25
TO
NXI01685A0T0ISF NXP0168 FI9 168 134 616
NXI02055A0T0ISF NXP0205 FI9 205 164 748
NXI02615A0T0ISF NXP0261 FI9 261 209 902
TO
NXI17705A0T0ISF NXP1770 FI14 1770 1416 7040
NXI21505A0T0ISF NXP2150 FI14 2150 1720 8536
NXI27005A0T0ISF NXP2700 FI14 2700 2160 10120
Page 2 / 4
Certificate number: 52988/B0 BV
The electronic version is available at: http://www.veristarpm.com/veristarnb/jsp/viewPublicPdfTypec.jsp?id=mvku8i13ur
BV Mod. Ad.E 530 June 2017 This certificate consists of 4 page(s)
1.2 Air-Cooled 690V Units:
Air Cooled NX6
640-1100VDC
DCGuard
Current
DC Power
@1100V
Over Current &
Short Circuit Protection
Type Code Unit Type Frame I2 (A) PDC (kW) Instant trip # (A)
NXP00046A2T0SSS NXP0004 FR6 4.5 4 14
NXP00056A2T0SSS NXP0005 FR6 5.5 4 20
NXP00076A2T0SSS NXP0007 FR6 8 6 24
TO
NXP01256A2T0ISF NXP0125 FI9 125 100 440
NXP01446A2T0ISF NXP0144 FI9 144 100 550
NXP01706A2T0ISF NXP0170 FI9 170 136 634
TO
NXP15006A2T0ISF NXP1500 FI14(2xFI13) 1500 1200 5720
NXP19006A2T0ISF NXP1900 FI14(2xFI13) 1900 1520 6600
NXP22506A2T0ISF NXP2250 FI14(2xFI13) 2250 1800 8360
1.3 Liquid-Cooled 500V Units:
Liquid Cooled NX5
465-800VDC
DCGuard
Current
DC Power
@800V
Over Current &
Short Circuit Protection
Type Code Unit Type Frame I2 (A) PDC (kW) Instant trip # (A)
NXP00165A0T0IWF NXP0016 CH3 16 13 61
NXP00225A0T0IWF NXP0022 CH3 22 18 83
NXP00315A0T0IWF NXP0031 CH3 31 25 116
NXP00385A0T0IWF NXP0038 CH3 38 30 138
TO
NXP03005A0T0IWF NXP0300 CH61 300 240 616
NXP03855A0T0IWF NXP0385 CH61 385 308 792
NXP04605A0T0IWF NXP0460 CH62 460 368 946
TO
NXP29505A0T0IWF NXP2950 2xCH64 2950 2360 6058
NXP37105A0T0IWF NXP3710 2xCH64 3710 2968 7617
NXP41405A0T0IWF NXP4140 2xCH64 4140 3312 8501
1.4 Liquid-Cooled 690V Units:
Liquid Cooled NX6
640-1100VDC
DCGuard
Current
DC Power
@1100V
Over Current &
Short Circuit Protection
Type Code Unit Type Frame I2 (A) PDC (kW) Instant trip # (A)
NXP01706A0T0IWF NXP0170 CH61 170 187 524
NXP02086A0T0IWF NXP0208 CH61 208 229 641
NXP02616A0T0IWF NXP0261 CH61 261 287 804
NXP03256A0T0IWF NXP0325 CH62 325 358 1001
TO
NXP08206A0T0IWF NXP0820 CH64 820 902 2526
NXP09206A0T0IWF NXP0920 CH64 920 1012 2834
NXP10306A0T0IWF NXP1030 CH64 1030 1133 3172
TO
NXP234006A0T0IWF NXP2340 2xCH64 2340 2574 7207
NXP27006A0T0IWF NXP2700 2xCH64 2700 2970 8316
NXP31006A0T0IWF NXP3100 2xCH64 3100 3410 9548
2. DOCUMENTS AND DRAWINGS :
- VACON® DCGuard Function Description N° 00738711, rev.B.2
- VACON® DCGuard Technical Data N° 00738653, rev.C.2
- Software process and quality plan N° 00779678, rev.G, dated 11 Sep 2023.
- Functional description N° 00738711, rev.B.2, dated 27 Nov 2017.
- FMEA dated 05 Jul 2018.
- Software registry version V053, dated 16 Jun 2023.
3. TEST REPORTS :
- VACON® DCGuard BV Type Approval Test Report Technical Data N° 00742300 Rev.A.1 dated 08-11-2018
Page 3 / 4
Certificate number: 52988/B0 BV
The electronic version is available at: http://www.veristarpm.com/veristarnb/jsp/viewPublicPdfTypec.jsp?id=mvku8i13ur
BV Mod. Ad.E 530 June 2017 This certificate consists of 4 page(s)
4. APPLICATION / LIMITATION :
4.1 - Bureau Veritas Rules for the Classification of Steel Ships and Offshore Units.